340.00 46152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oscar Insurance Corporation		03/07/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mulberry Management Corporation	
Street Address:	295 Lafeyette Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4615253	OSCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7013

Email: nthtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan T. Harris

Address Line 1: One Main Street - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O2035-4008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan T. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan T. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=O2035-4008 - Executed Assignment of OSCAR from Oscar to Mulberry#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0801

900488694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oscar Insurance Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at 295 Lafayette Street, 6th Floor New York, New York 10012, is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,615,253 (the "Registration") for the mark OSCAR (the "Mark"), registered September 30, 2014; and

Mulberry Management Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 295 Lafayette Street, 6th Floor New York, New York 10012, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration for same;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Oscar Insurance Corporation does hereby assign to said Mulberry Management Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

Date: 3/7/2019	OSCAR INSURANCE CORPORATION
	Name: Joel Klein
	Title: Chief Policy & Strategy Officer
Witness 1: Date: $3(7/2019)$	Name: Alexandra Stack
	Title: Legal Assistant
Witness 2: Date: 3/7/L019	Name: Samantha Past Title: Legal Assistant

Accepted and acknowledged:

1

Date: 3/7/2019

Name: Mario Schlosser

Title: Chief Executive Officer

MULBERRY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 03/07/2019